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February 18, 2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives

1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the January 2019 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and
Reform. The report includes the following:

I A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

. A statement of expenses and fund balances.

3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.

4. A statement of Committee use of frank.

5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

6. A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

Elijah B/Cummings
Chairman



House Committee on Oversight and Reform
Activity Report 116" Congress

January 2019
January 29, 2017, 10:00 a.m. Full Committee Organization Meeting
January 29, 2017, 11:00 a,m. Full Committee Hearing titled, “Examining the Actions of

Drug Companies in Raising Prescription Drug Prices.”




© 02/15/2019

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements

2019 January

_ YTD Including _
Description January January Cumulative Total
- " 11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $439,984.73 $439,984.73 $439,984.73
- 23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $142.57 $142.57 $142.57
“24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
-_26.—Supplies and Materials subtotal $1,032.87 $1,032.87 $1,032.87
31-Equipment subtotal $1,920.00 $1,920.00 $1,920.00
" Total Expenses $443,080.17 $443,080.17 $443,080.17




02/15/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

January
* Total Authorization
2019 : $821,685.69
. Less Expenses for:
" January 2019 $443,080,17
- Total Expenses to Date: “ $443,080.17

Unexpended authorization . $378,605.52




02/13/2019

. U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
2018 January

_ YTD Including _

Description January January Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $227,567.99 $227,567.99 $8,049,934.79
21-Travel subtotal $2,277.05 $2,277.05 $51,242.14
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $28,873.25 $28,873.25 $122,931.36
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $210.24 $210.24 $2,431.59
25-dther Services subtotal $104.99 $104.99 $11,419.76
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $4,447.41 $4,447.41 $45,982.14
31-Equipment subtotal $6,510.00 $6,510.00 $123,671.10
Total Expenses $269,990.93 $269,990.93

$8,407,612.88




02/13/2019

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements
o seuJanuary '

Total Authorization

2018 $9,129,841.00
Less Expenses for:
January - 2018 $578,852.43
February $627,577.88
March $632,704.39
April $651,895.32
May $617,291.68
June $613,837.70
July $628,250.13
" August $632,176.28
September - $630,259.38
October $814,326.71
November $900,391.06
December $810,058.99
January 2019 - $269,990.93
Total Expenses to Date: $8,407,612.88
Unexpended authorization $722,228.12
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02/14/19 ' U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

December

Total Authorization

Postal 2018 : $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2018 . $30.10
February | $40.35
March $53.40
April $64.27
May . $34.20
June . $68.52
July _ $32.58
August $24.40
September $19.47
October | _ $12.53
November o | $31.04
December $30.13

Total Expenses to Date: $440.99

Unexpended authorization $4,559.01




Committee on Oversight and Reform
Gross Monthly Pay - January 2019

" Democratic Staff
Name
Anderson, Tori

.Anello, Russell
Badu-Nimako, Yvette
Benjamin, William
Blacksherg, Aaron
Bourke,Jaron
Boyd, Krista
' .Bradford, Aryele
Broady, Marc '
Butler, Robin
Chalhoub, Theresa
Chang,Lena
© Cooper, Kadeem
. Cunningham, William
Eichar, Andrew
Fernandez,Bruce
Fields, Casey
French,Courtney
Gao, Greta
Golden, Alexandra
Heller, lessica
Jacobs, Brandon
Jlenkins, Brittany
Kenny, Peter
Kim, Janet
LaNijer, Elisa
" Lessley, Lucinda
Lichtrman, Miles
McCullach, Nicholas
Fowell, Jason
Rapallo, Dave
Rush, Laura
Sachsman,Susanne
Shah, Amish
Shen, Valerie
Smith, Carissa
Stephenson, Mark
Truding, Bradley
Walker, Edward
Waters, Laura
Werner, Jennifer

Zucker, Joshua

Title

Counse!

Chief Oversight Counsel
Legislative Director

Systems Administrator

Counsel

Director of Adminlstration
General Counsel
Communications Director
Policy Advisor

Financial Administrator and Admin Manager
Counsel & Policy Advisor
Senior Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Press Secretary

Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Senior Counsel

Counsel

Chief Health Counsel

Counsel

Staff Assistant

Counsel

Chlef tnvestigative Counsel
Chlef Counsel for Investigations
Director of Operations and Chlef Clerk
Policy Director

Professional Staff Member
Deputy Clerk

Deputy General Counsel

Staff Director

Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel

Counsel

Chief Natlonal Security Counsel
Digital Press Secretary

Director of Legislation

Counsel

Technology Director

Counsef .
Communications Director
Staff Assistant

Manthly Gross Pay

7,577.78
10,305.56
7,008.33

4,961.11
7,533.33
12,614.98
12,133.33
10,411,11
3,300.00
10,833.33
3,625.00
10,116.67
7,577.78
7,522.22
1,766.67
291.67
2,750.00
6,058.33
2,875.00
9,994.44
4,250.00
3,111.11
8,355.56
10,416.67
10,411,11
9,786.11
11,338.89
5,077.78
2,841.67
11,194.44
14,375.00
8,944.44
14,166.67
7,000.00
7,661.11
4,583.33
11,377.78
2,083.33
6,855.56
8,333.34
375.00
3,411.11




Republican Staff
Name

Armstrong, Alexa
Baker, Stacy
Baney, Drew
Bartlett, Anna
Bidelman, Kiley
Brebbia, Brebbia
Brewer, David
Brooks, Robert
Brown, Rebecca
Buddhara)ju, Anudeep
Burkhard, Richard
Butler, Robin

" Casey, Sharon
Castor, Stephen
Christensen, Brick
Clarke, Sheria
Canrad, lessica .
Correll, Charles
Davls, Carlton
Donlon, Jessica
Dunne, lulie
Eshelman
Ferguson, Betsy
Gonzalez, Amanda
Greeﬁ, Meghan
Grimm, Tyler
Harkins, Donna
Harsha, Christen
Hixon, Christopher
Huddleston, Charli
Johnson, Ashiey
Johnson, Ellen
Koren, Michael
Leieritz, Anna
Lesisnki, James
Marx, William
Mautz, James
McKenna,Liam
Moxley, Sarah
Nabity, Caroline
Qrtiz, Kevin

Title

Leglslative Director

Director of Information Technbogy
Professlonal Staff Member

Shared Staff

Clerk

Senior Counsel

Deputy Staff Director

Research Assistant

Counsel

Counsel _

Senior Counsel

Financial and Administrative Manager
Deputy Chlef Clerk

Chief Investigative Counsel
Senlor Policy Advisor

Staff Director

Subcommittee Staff Director
Staff Assistant

Counselor

Subcommittee Staff Director

* Subcommittee Staff Director

Subcommittee Staff Director
Counsel ‘
Communications Director

Counsel

Chief Advisor for Policy, Strategy and Communications
Senior Professional Staff

Counsel

Staff Director

Press Secretary )
Professional Staff Member

Senior Professional Staff
Professional Staff Member

Senlor Professional Staff Member
Counsel . _
Member Services Director

Staff Assistant

General Counsel & Parllamentarian
Sentor Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Professional Staff. Member

Monthly Gross Pay

555.56
5,333.33

361.11
152.78
5,000.00
10,416.67
12,833.33
222,22
222.22
8,166.67
750.00
722.22
416.67
13,750.00
583.33
958.33
666.67
3,333.33
916,67
7,256.94
833.33
777.78
8,222.22
583.33
5,833.33
7,777.78
305.56
6,638.89
13,416.67
5,000.00
333,33
7,500.00
6,555.56
611.11
5,000.00
361.11
194.44
833.33
527.78
5,000.00
291.67




Patel, Kash

Rother, Mary Catherine
Rush, Laura
Sacripantl, William
Skladany, Skladany
Smith, Cameron
Smithwick, Kyle
Stock, Troy

Vance, Sarah

Wall, Kelsey

Wanner, Rachel
Willis, Mary Langston
Wisch, Samuel
Wong, Emily

Sentor Counsel

Policy Director

Chief Clerk

Research Assistant

Chief Policy Counsel

Staff Assistant

Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Director
Senior Professional Staff Member &
Professional Staff Member
Senior Advisor

Shared Staff

Professlonal Staff Member
Counsel

93.33
10,833.33
722.22
277.78
944.44
194.44
5,000.00
722.22
10,000.00
333.33
166.67
61.11
361.11
444.44




Name

Erica Miles

Chloe Brown

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

.. DETAILEES
January 2019
Department | Starting Date
- Government Accountability Office - 1/3/2019

Government Accountability Office - 1/3/2019

End Date

7/9/2019

2/19/2019




