# Congress of the United States

# House of Representatives House April 1817

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM 9 FEB 15 PM 4: 44
2157 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

MAJORITY (202) 225–5051 MINORITY (202) 225–5074 http://oversight.house.gov

February 18, 2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairperson Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the January 2019 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Reform. The report includes the following:

- 1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
- 2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.
- 3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.
- 4. A statement of Committee use of frank.
- 5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
- 6. A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

Elijah E**V**Cummings

Chairman

### House Committee on Oversight and Reform Activity Report 116th Congress

### January 2019

January 29, 2017, 10:00 a.m.

Full Committee Organization Meeting

January 29, 2017, 11:00 a.m.

Full Committee Hearing titled, "Examining the Actions of Drug Companies in Raising Prescription Drug Prices."

## U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Oversight and Reform

# Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2019 January

Description	January	January	<b>Cumulative Total</b>
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$439,984.73	\$439,984.73	\$439,984.73
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$142.57	\$142.57	\$142.57
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$1,032.87	\$1,032.87	\$1,032.87
31-Equipment subtotal	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00
Total Expenses	\$443,080.17	\$443,080.17	\$443,080.17

# U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Oversight and Reform

# Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements January

Total Aut	thorization	
2019		\$821,685.69
Less Expen	ises for:	
January	2019	 \$443,080.17

**Total Expenses to Date:** 

\$443,080.17

Unexpended authorization

\$378,605.52

## U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

# Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2018 January

	-		
Description	January	January	<b>Cumulative Total</b>
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$227,567.99	\$227,567.99	\$8,049,934.79
21-Travel subtotal	\$2,277.05	\$2,277.05	\$51,242.14
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$28,873.25	\$28,873.25	\$122,931.36
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$210.24	\$210.24	\$2,431.59
25-Other Services subtotal	\$104.99	\$104.99	\$11,419.76
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$4,447.41	\$4,447.41	\$45,982.14
31-Equipment subtotal	\$6,510.00	\$6,510.00	\$123,671.10
Total Expenses	\$269,990.93	\$269,990.93	\$8,407,612.88

# U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

### Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

**January** 

Add Add

Total Autl	horization	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del> </del>
2018					\$9,129,841.00
Less Expens	ses for:				
January	2018				\$578,852.43
February				•	\$627,577.88
March					\$632,704.39
April					\$651,895.32
May					\$617,291.68
June				•	\$613,837.70
July					\$628,250.13
August			. •		\$632,176.28
September					\$630,259.38
October					\$814,326.71
November					\$900,391.06
December					\$810,058.99
January	2019		·		\$269,990.93

**Total Expenses to Date:** 

\$8,407,612.88

# COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM TRAVEL REPORT JANUARY

PER DIEM	(lodging, meals)	257.24
	TRANSPORTATION	390.60
	PURPOSE	Witness
		٠
END	DATE	1/29/2019
BEGIN	<u>DATE</u>	1/28/2019
	TRAVELER	Antroinette Worsham

# U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

# Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements December

Total Aut Postal 2018	horization	\$5,000.00
Less Expen	ses for:	
January	2018	\$30.10
February		\$40.35
March		\$53.40
April		\$64.27
May		\$34.20
June .		\$68.52
July		\$32.58
August		\$24.40
September		\$19.47
October		\$12.53
November		\$31.04
December		\$30.13

**Total Expenses to Date:** 

\$440.99

### Committee on Oversight and Reform Gross Monthly Pay - January 2019

Democrat	ic	Staff

<u>Name</u>	Title	Monthly Gross Pay
Anderson, Tori	Counsel	7,577.78
Anello, Russell	Chief Oversight Counsel	10,305.56
Badu-Nimako, Yvette	Legislative Director	7,008.33
Benjamin, William	Systems Administrator	4,961,11
Blacksberg, Aaron	Counsel	7,533.33
Bourke,Jaron	Director of Administration	12,614.98
Boyd, Krista	General Counsel	12,133,33
Bradford, Aryele	Communications Director	10,411.11
Broady, Marc	Policy Advisor	3,300.00
Butler, Robin	Financial Administrator and Admin Manager	10,833.33
Chalhoub, Theresa	Counsel & Policy Advisor	3,625.00
Chang,Lena	Senior Counsel	10,116.67
Cooper, Kadeem	Counsel	7,577.78
Cunningham, William	Counsel	7,522.22
Eichar, Andrew	Press Secretary	1,766.67
Fernandez,Bruce	Professional Staff Member	291.67
Fields, Casey	Counsel	2,750.00
French,Courtney	Senior Counsel	6,058.33
Gao, Greta	Counsel	2,875.00
Golden, Alexandra	Chief Health Counsel	9,994.44
Heller, Jessica	Counsel	4,250.00
Jacobs, Brandon	Staff Assistant	3,111.11
Jenkins, Brittany	Counsel	8,355,56
Kenny , Peter	Chief Investigative Counsel	10,416.67
Kim, Janet	Chief Counsel for Investigations	10,411.11
LaNier, Elisa	Director of Operations and Chief Clerk	9,786.11
Lessley, Lucinda	Policy Director	11,338.89
Lichtman, Miles	Professional Staff Member	5,077.78
McCulloch, Nicholas	Deputy Clerk	2,841.67
Powell, Jason	Deputy General Counsel	11,194.44
Rapallo, Dave	Staff Director	14,375.00
Rush, Laura	Deputy Chief Clerk	8,944.44
Sachsman, Susanne	Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel	14,166.67
Shah, Amish	Counsel	7,000.00
Shen, Valerie	Chief National Security Counsel	7,661.11
Smith, Carissa	Digital Press Secretary	4,583.33
Stephenson, Mark	Director of Legislation	11,377.78
Truding, Bradley	Counsel	2,083.33
Walker, Edward	Technology Director	6,855.56
Waters, Laura	Counsel	8,333.34
Werner, Jennifer	Communications Director	375.00
Zucker, Joshua	Staff Assistant	3,411.11

### Republican Staff

<u>Name</u>	Title	Monthly Gross Pay
Armstrong, Alexa	Legislative Director	555.56
Baker, Stacy	Director of Information Technology	5,333.33
Baney, Drew	Professional Staff Member	361.11
Bartlett, Anna	Shared Staff	152.78
Bidelman, Kiley	Clerk	5,000.00
Brebbia, Brebbia	Senior Counsel	10,416.67
Brewer, David	Deputy Staff Director	12,833.33
Brooks, Robert	Research Assistant	222.22
Brown, Rebecca	Counsel	222.22
Buddharaju, Anudeep	Counsel	8,166.67
Burkhard, Richard	Senior Counsel	750.00
Butler, Robin	Financial and Administrative Manager	722.22
Casey, Sharon	Deputy Chief Clerk	416.67
Castor, Stephen	Chief Investigative Counsel	13,750.00
Christensen, Brick	Senior Policy Advisor	583.33
Clarke, Sheria	Staff Director	958.33
Conrad, Jessica	Subcommittee Staff Director	666.67
Correll, Charles	Staff Assistant	3,333.33
Davis, Carlton	Counselor	916.67
Donlon, Jessica	Subcommittee Staff Director	7,256.94
Dunne, Julie	Subcommittee Staff Director	833.33
Eshelman	Subcommittee Staff Director	777.78
Ferguson, Betsy	Counsel	8,222.22
Gonzalez, Amanda	Communications Director	583.33
Green, Meghan	Counsel	5,833.33
Grimm, Tyler	Chief Advisor for Policy, Strategy and Communications	7,777.78
Harkins, Donna	Senior Professional Staff	305.56
Harsha, Christen	Counsel	6,638.89
Hixon, Christopher	Staff Director	13,416.67
Huddleston, Charli	Press Secretary	5,000.00
Johnson, Ashley	Professional Staff Member	333.33
Johnson, Ellen	Senior Professional Staff	7,500.00
Koren, Michael	Professional Staff Member	6,555.56
Leieritz, Anna	Senior Professional Staff Member	611,11
Lesisnki, James	Counsel	5,000.00
Marx, William	Member Services Director	361.11
Mautz, James	Staff Assistant	194.44
McKenna Liam	General Counsel & Parliamentarian	833.33
Moxley, Sarah	Senior Professional Staff Member	<b>527.78</b>
Nabity, Caroline	Counsel	5,000.00
Ortiz, Kevin	Professional Staff Member	291.67

Patel, Kash	Senior Counsel	93.33
Rother, Mary Catherine	Policy Director	10,833.33
Rush, Laura	Chief Clerk	722.22
Sacripanti, William	Research Assistant	277.78
Skladany, Skladany	Chief Policy Counse!	944.44
Smith, Cameron	Staff Assistant	194.44
Smithwick, Kyle	Counsel	5,000.00
tock, Troy	Subcommittee Staff Director	722.22
ance, Sarah	Senior Professional Staff Member &	10,000.00
Vall, Kelsey	Professional Staff Member	333.33
Vanner, Rachel	Senior Advisor	166.67
VIllis, Mary Langston	Shared Staff	61.11
/isch, Samuel	Professional Staff Member	361.11
Vong, Emily	Counsel	444.44

# COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM DETAILEES January 2019

<u>Name</u>	Department	Starting Date	End Date
Erica Miles	Government Accountability Office	1/3/2019	7/9/2019
Chloe Brown	Government Accountability Office	1/3/2019	2/19/2019